Procedure file

Basic information		
CNS - Consultation procedure Recommendation	1998/2095(CNS)	Procedure completed
European Central Bank ECB, Executive Board appointment: Mrs Hämäläinen as member		
Subject 5.20.03 European Central Bank (ECB), ESCE	3	

Key players			
European Parliament	Committee responsible	Rapporteur	Appointed
	ECON Economic and Monetary Affairs, Industrial Policy		14/04/1998
		PSE RANDZIO-PLA	TH Christa

Council of the European Union

Key events			
03/05/1998	Legislative proposal published	07993/1998	Summary
11/05/1998	Committee referral announced in Parliament		
11/05/1998	Vote in committee		
11/05/1998	Committee report tabled for plenary, 1st reading/single reading	<u>A4-0184/1998</u>	
13/05/1998	Debate in Parliament	The second se	
13/05/1998	Decision by Parliament	T4-0257/1998	Summary
26/05/1998	Act adopted by Council after consultation of Parliament		
26/05/1998	End of procedure in Parliament		
28/05/1998	Final act published in Official Journal		

Technical information	
Procedure reference	1998/2095(CNS)
Procedure type	CNS - Consultation procedure
Procedure subtype	Legislation
Legislative instrument	Recommendation
Legal basis	EC before Amsterdam E 109L-p1; EC before Amsterdam E 109A-p2

Stage reached in procedure	Procedure completed
Committee dossier	ECON/4/10042

Documentation gateway				
Legislative proposal	<u>07993/1998</u> OJ L 139 11.05.1998, p. 0036	03/05/1998	CSL	Summary
Committee report tabled for plenary, 1st reading/single reading	<u>A4-0184/1998</u> OJ C 167 01.06.1998, p. 0012	11/05/1998	EP	
Text adopted by Parliament, 1st reading/single reading	T4-0257/1998 OJ C 167 01.06.1998, p. 0075-0088	13/05/1998	EP	Summary

Decision 1998/345 OJ L 154 28.05.1998, p. 0033

Final act

European Central Bank ECB, Executive Board appointment: Mrs Hämäläinen as member

OBJECTIVE: Council recommendation concerning the appointment of the President of the European Central Bank (ECB), its Vice-President and the members of the Executive Board. SUBSTANCE: the Council recommended the appointment of Mrs Sirkka HÄMÄLÄINEN as a member of the Executive Board of the European Central Bank for a five-year term. ?

European Central Bank ECB, Executive Board appointment: Mrs Hämäläinen as member

The European Parliament by 465 votes to 27 with 53 abstentions confirmed the appointment of Mrs Sirkka Hämäläinen as an appropriate candidate for the office of member of the Executive Board of the European Central Bank for a five-year term. ?